PRELIMINARY ZONING ANALYSIS

Planning Commission Hearing Date: August 5, 2014

Board of Commissioners Hearing Date: August 19, 2014

Due Date: July 7, 2014

Date Distributed/Mailed Out: June 17, 2014

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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APPLICANT: Personal Storage, Inc.

PETITION NO: Z-52
PHONE#: (770) 926-7708 EMAIL:cantonroadselfstorage @ gmail.com HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
REPRESENTATIVE: Victoria Milam HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 08-19-00
PHONE#: (678) 557-9994 EMAIL: malloryeri@aol.com PRESENT ZONING: GC
TITLEHOLDER: Personal Storage, Inc.
PROPOSED ZONING: LI

PROPERTY LOCATION: West side of Canton Road, south of

Jamerson Road

PROPOSED USE: Addition of U-Haul

(4755 Canton Road) Business to Existing Storage Business

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Canton Road

SIZE OF TRACT: 4.93 acres
DISTRICT: 16
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Ecxisting self-service LAND LOT(S): 85
storage facility PARCEL(S): 15

TAXES: PAID X DUE

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION DISTRICT: _3

R=1'9 ‘Em— : \

l 3 LI e
&I 2]
_l CRC z - T‘C R-20
Jamerson Rd

\

m
1

NRC

\

pu uojued

]

J\

0ld Noonday School House Rd

Ecton DY

L4



Application #: 2Z- §2A
PC Hearing Date: 8 - S" |44
BOC Hearing Date: 9 '| q 'IH

' -3

it [:MAY 23204 |1
l
O

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)
a) Proposed use(s): Same,a,sbmunceahm/ﬂ (994 -~ SQJPSPRWC&
Sk’ﬂdqc faclity WHR accessory 4ruck ad_trasler [ easip g
b)  Proposed buildingatchitecture: K/) changes o ex:sﬁm sheucturec

) Proposed hours/days of operation: =7 CfQUS/WeﬁK Fhn —5 or b pim .
7/ 7

d) List all requested variances: ]»( ONE_—

Tt n Rl R R R R R R RR AR R R Rl Rl R Rl R Rl Rl Rl ldalnlilR il l])

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

der (ode Vigladion# 0odE -20,H-q3269, Propesty fas
Jbeen qranda%"ﬁered for. leasing CL’HauJ ma_cﬂf\bo_ Re_-zoned

1o rwlu, M aral ecmﬂ;mé?r#/abepaﬂkpd o blackto f :um‘_/us
eretermeaeaenee et asanansaeeee s s s nanas eeeeeeemeeeseeeeeere oo sesemeeseen S on TGN PORKS

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?
: : nd attach a

plat clearly showlng where these properties are located).
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Part 5. Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No___;Yes ¥_(If yes, attach a copy of the
Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Ap plicant signature: WL N Date: 5 -2/ -2¢C 1‘/

Applicant name (printed): \/('fopzfu_m lam Cﬁwo&&fes?ecrm P@&%W%&Q;

1InNC
Revised August 21, 2013
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PETITION NO: Z-53

APPLICANT: Brownstone Associates, Inc.

PHONE#: (404) 839-5947 EMAIL:CaleLangford @ gmail.com HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
REPRESENTATIVE: Cale Langford HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 08-19-14
PHONE#: (404) 839-5947 EMAIL:CaleLangford @ gmail.com PRESENT ZONING: R-30
TITLEHOLDER: Cale Langford

PROPOSED ZONING: R-15

PROPERTY LOCATION: Northeast side of Steinhauer Road, east of

PROPOSED USE: _ Single-family Residential

Trickum Road

(4648 Steinhauer Road)

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Steinhauer Road SIZE OF TRACT: 2 acres
DISTRICT: 16

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Single-family houses LAND LOT(S): 123
PARCEL(S): 1

and modular home

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
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PC Hearing Date:_gALH
BOC Hearing Date:_¥ -] G - L

Application #: 2 *‘C 4
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Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)
a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): A 2OD M ¥ ﬁ
b) Proposed building architecture: o/, L o / U‘@M’g il AMusony 4{'8&.@
c) Proposed selling prices(s): 4’5{? , e A 0"7 _,0 /

d) List all requested variances:

R NN NN NSNS IS E NSNS NN NN NN NSNS NS NN NSRS N NN AN

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed) e

a) Proposed use(s): ' ‘-;] IR 1%: i
=7 i
ol o
b) Proposed building architecture: Iy JUN - 2 2014 ; o
|
©) Proposed hours/days of operation: Lul ‘-’!;_;f =hLY

d) List all requested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

NSNS SR NSNS RN P A NS N N NSNS SN E NSRS N SN NN NN NP EEEESRARAE RN

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

(Please AW Richt-of-Ways ] IMEent owneda I01S DUDLY OWNEQD NS S ana/o mnanis, lldlmclll

Part 5. Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? Ng x ;Yes___ (If yes, attach a copy of the
Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Applicant signature: @— Date: 5- 2/ — 2e/¢

Applicant name (printed): (‘,7&/'( é&cvg éx‘a/

Revised August 21, 2013
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APPLICANT: Belmont Associates, LLC PETITION NO: 7-54

PHONE#: (770) 451-2741EMAIL: kwood @pecatly.com HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
REPRESENTATIVE: Garvis L. Sams, Jr. HEARING DATE (BOC): 08-19-14
PHONE#: (770) 422-7016 EMAIL: gsams@slhb-law.com PRESENT ZONING: RM-8 and R-20
TITLEHOLDER: Madge H. Duncan Estate; Our Future is Bright, LLLP
PROPOSED ZONING: RM-8
PROPERTY LOCATION: East side of Atlanta Road, south of
Jane Lyle Road PROPOSED USE: _ Single-family Subdivision
and Townhomes
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Atlanta Road SIZE OF TRACT: 12.336 acres
DISTRICT: 17
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Single-family house LAND LOT(S): 699,742
and acreage PARCEL(S): 2,17

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
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Application #: Z sy

PC Hearing Date: g- ,s -} 4
BOC Hearing Date: 2 "'| 9 "I ‘_'l

S e

' 'Summary of Intent for Rezoning

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): 1,800 - 3,500 sq. fi.

b) Pl'oposed building architecture: Traditional and consistent with the photographs and/or elevations submitted under separate cover.
c) Proposed selling prices(s): $222.00.00 - $475,000.00

d) List all requested variances: 1. Minimum lots widths on all single family detached lots; 2. Minimum front, side, rear, setbacks;

3. Minimum lot size on all detached lots (maintaining on average lot size throughout the development of 7,000 sq ft which meets the RA-5 district requirements).

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s):

b) Proposed building architecture:
c) Proposed hours/days of operation:
d) List all requested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

The subject property is in an area denominated as Medium Density Residential (MDR) under the County's Future Land Use Map which
contemplates densities from 2.5 -3 unites per acre. At4./ units per acre and being directly contiguous to high density apartment complexes
within Cobb County to the south and within the City of Smyrna to the north, the use and density proposed is entirely appropriate from a
land use planning perspective.

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

Right-0f-Vyavs pyernment owned 10 DI pwned parcels and/g EIMnAan ; and attach a

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).

Part S, Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No____;Yes____(If yes, attach a copy of the
Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Applicant signature; % Date:-‘#‘—".‘——
:_Garvis L. Sams, Jr., Attorney for} Applicant
Applicant name (printed): LLC

Revised August 21, 2013



| | »
: S I T T R
_ v et J _.u: i @U
_- 7 P —— — — — — I— Kmlillilr i ‘.. _“
b | eh) o
m ‘DA DNILSIXT — §Lf
) r — — I-@-Iﬁulhmu' — —
_ ! -- (. — - — . — . — -
00 PTEL - LIF(OUd I — i B _
t 107 " HIANE 3va e
ot=.l ATv0R —_ e ave
- " = W 1o suns |\m 5 - o wva T 3018 51
[—— | " o 5 = _ a
Z.<1~m 0 ) o L : ——{=g L
dN1S/ONINOZTY g /_/ \ . | _
~ 1 A— : -3 — —
o H o3 N\ 3 - _ |
e b jw] Y \Wmm oo SN ﬂ“ - g
FERPESET, Y2 ISR (o m g5 quva m. = w. — o0 —
= 4 A A » 450007 uﬂu__ﬂ.uﬁ 4 @
i m — M LR \ 1§
— m/ L &5 A 2 B 1 — —
2 s _
i _ _
M | o _ | : .__ _ _
| . ey - T Tamaissr L m
Ew‘hu.w . u.._u.m_iz...w_zm.“.‘ == AVD) 151KT — M —
! | - MBIE = 15 : ._ — —
i : |
e
oly) & I _
— WI ' — 1
s 25 “ “ — L — — — — _ _ —
1 A | '
mm H ! e — 1 — —
V |
wm m L9, ] d ‘D18 DNILSTXE _
S | op B | g —_—
mx 7 umm mm E
35 mw.S &
FEHIES I e
=) _....m m“.n“ a phl
m: Z 5 [iEE ——
B e mm
mmnmu meNu o i . 51 (THMAOHI SIIVAS NIV
AE[GEmP -. “ 51 ATHINDTH $ADVAS ONINEVY
mm = m B : 2 A 50001 ONDIMYd QTEINDTS
El Foe > m qus_ - ! St AIVALTS ¥V
2 FET . G ; st AIVALIS 3AIS
z m MWM g /M.D 0% MOVELIS INOYS |
2 s H SNOLLYINOTH INTWJOTIAIA |
mm - TS w T = ALNII0D 8800 NOLLMITSTHI ONINOZ
mm P s [ dns - ONINOZ GS0dOMd
H . = 20 Dl sxa |
) o oty ONINOZ
mm > = ¥ e TR IS089C VTNV ONIGTING TVL1O0L
.u..m = nm \n...t_ e s Fay— . : Y v ‘4§ €9€'1€) STHIV TL0 VIEV ALIS Tv101
s i 1 (SIN) dVN NOLLVOOT 21IS (SLN) dVIN VNG 'V1vd alls

A\




APPLICANT: Enoch Appiah PETITION NO: Z-55

PHONE#: (404) 343-9044 EMAIL: enochbak @ gmail.com HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
REPRESENTATIVE: Garvis L. Sams, Jr. HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 08-19-14
PHONE#: (770) 422-7016 EMAIL:gsams @slhb-law.com PRESENT ZONING: GC
TITLEHOLDER: Enoch Appiah
PROPOSED ZONING: HI
PROPERTY LOCATION: West side of Powell Drive, south of
Sydney Ann Boulevard PROPOSED USE: Vehicular Repair, Storing
(5780 Powell Drive) and Salvaging Vehicles and Towing of Vehicles
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Powell Drive SIZE OF TRACT: 0.72 acres
DISTRICT: 18
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: _Existing vehicle repair LAND LOT(S): 34
storage and salvaging business PARCEL(S): 11

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION DISTRICT: _4
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Application #: 7z S5
PC Hearing Date: August s, 2014

BOC Hearing Date: August 19, 2014
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Partl. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s):

b) Proposed building architecture:

c) Proposed selling prices(s):

d) List all requested variances:

Part2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s): _ Vehicular Repair, Storing and Salvaging of Vehicles and Towing of Vehicles.

b) Proposed building architecture: As-Built

©) Proposed hours/days of operation:  Monday-Saturday, 8:00 a.m. until 6:00 p.m.

d) List all requested variances: Waiving the required lot size from 40,000 sq. fl. to 31,363 sq. ft.

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

The subject property is located within an area which is denominated under Cobb County's Future Land Use

Map as a Community Activity Center (CAC) and adjacent to an area denominated for Industrial Compatible

(IC) uses.

R e R N R R L]

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

plat clearly showing where these properties are located). Not Applicable

Part 5. Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No___ ;Yes_X (If yes, attach a copy of the
Notice of Violation and/or ti ; :

Applicant signatube; ' N Date: Cq' 512 u,'é
Applicant name (pﬁwuomey for Applicant/Title Holder

*The Applicant has spoken with Code Enforcement officials; however, no Notice of Violation nor Tickets have
issued with any action by Code Enforcement being held in abeyance pending the outcome of this Application, ~ Revised August 21, 2013
a SLUP Application and a Variance Application.
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APPLICANT: Brooks Chadwick, LLC

PETITION NO: Z-56

REPRESENTATIVE: John H. Moore

TITLEHOLDER: Kenneth B. Clary

PHONE#: (404) 281-4554 EMAIL: todd @brookschadwick.com HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
HEARING DATE (BOC): 08-19-14

PHONE#: (770) 429-1499 EMAIL: jmoore @mijs.com PRESENT ZONING: R-30
PROPOSED ZONING: UVC

PROPERTY LOCATION: South side of Shallowford Road, east of

Johnson Ferry Road

PROPOSED USE: Mixed-Use Development

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Shallowford Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Wooded acreage

SIZE OF TRACT: 13.736 acres
DISTRICT: 16

LAND LOT(S): 468,469
PARCEL(S): 5,9

TAXES: PAID X DUE

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
L]
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Application #: z—- 56 (2014)

PC Hearing Date:  08/05/2014
BOC Hearing Date: 08/19/2014

Suinmary of Intent for Rezoning

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): Minimum 1,800 square feet

b) Proposed building architecture: Traditional; with brick, stone, stacked stone, cedar-
0 Proposed selling prices(s): Mid-$300s to ggﬁbg, or combinations thereof, exteriors
d) List all requested variances: None known at this time

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s): Retail
b) Proposed building architecture: Traditional
c) Proposed hours/days of operation:

Bunday — Saturday; hours of operation
dependent upon tenants and usage
d) List all requested variances:

None known at this time

Part3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

None at this time

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).__None known at this time.

NI AN E NN NN EN NN SR PSRN RN NN S EENE NN NN RN NN NN AR SN NN EEFEAES RN SN NENEENE NN EEEAEREEEEER

Part5. Is this applicntion a result of a Code Enforcement action? No X_;Yes___(If yes, attach a copy of the

June 5, 2014

Applicant name (prifnifed): John H. Moore; Georgia Bar No. 519800

Attorneys for Applicant and Property Owner
*Applicant specifically reserves the right to amend any information set forth im t

Summary of Intent for Rezoning, or any other portion of the Applicatiotﬁefﬂidﬂﬂg"ﬂz»’ 2013
Rezoning, at any time during the zoning process.
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APPLICANT: Claudia Rivero

REPRESENTATIVE: Claudia Rivero

TITLEHOLDER: Fernando Funes

PETITION NO: 7-57
PHONE#: (404) 933-0681EMAIL: cl-rivero@yahoo.com HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14

HEARING DATE (BOC): 08-19-14
PHONE#: (404) 933-0681 EMAIL: cl-rivero@yahoo.com PRESENT ZONING: LI & GC

PROPOSED ZONING: CRC

PROPERTY LOCATION: Southwest corner of South Cobb Drive and

Cranfill Road, east side of Oak Avenue

(1750 South Cobb Drive and 222 Cranfill Road)

PROPOSED USE: Auto Repair

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Cranfill Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Vacant commercial

building and cell tower

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.992 acres
DISTRICT: 17

LAND LOT(S): 279
PARCEL(S): 36,64
TAXES: PAID DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

GC

Seay Ave

HI

0&l

GC
NS

Cranfill Rd

RM-12

CF

Joyner Ave

R-20

R-20




Application #: %S ?

PC Hearing Date:_g - ()4

BOC Hearing Date: {-| 911_-[

Glh S -5 P by,

" Summary of Intent for Rezoning

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)
a) Proposed unit square-footage(s):
b) Proposed building architecture:
c) Proposed selling prices(s):
d) List all requested variances:

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)
a) Proposed use(s): AU""D <e Ip,&..j( ‘3‘10;9

b) Proposed building architecture: MP"*.QJ. Ao ldcne

A

c) Proposed hours/days of operation: Uo (!q 40 e dAag quOO‘ ‘}’O 5309 pn

‘E-A'Lufcl-*"l 0900 an 450 2 00 p d ‘S\Jnd‘gi chsed .
d) List all requested varihnces:

EEE IR NENEEN IR ENENEEE NI NN NP EE N RN NS RN NN FE N RN NAN I NN AN PN AN AN NSNS NEN SO NN

Part3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

plat clearly showing where these properties are located). _A_) (@)

(AL AR R R R AR RN il Rl il Rl it il il il el il il d il Al il il il el ddl

Part 5. Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No I/ sYes___ (If yes, attach a copy of the
Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Applicant signature: %/' Date: S/ 2ol

Applicant name (print

Revised August 21, 2013
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APPLICANT: Garfield McCook

PHONE#: (678) 778-6335 EMAIL: stilesboroal @comcast.net

REPRESENTATIVE: Garfield McCook

PHONE#: (678) 778-6335 EMAIL: stilesboroal @comcast.net

TITLEHOLDER: Garfield McCook

PETITION NO: LUP-21
HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
HEARING DATE (BOC): __ 08-19-14
PRESENT ZONING: R-30

PROPERTY LOCATION: South side of Stilesboro Road, west of

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

Allatoona Lane PROPOSED USE: Allow More Unrelated
(4549 Stilesboro Road) Adults than the County Code Permits
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Stilesboro Road SIZE OF TRACT: 1.34 acres
DISTRICT: 20
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Single-family house LAND LOT(S): 222
PARCEL(S): 158

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

R-30/0SC /ﬁ
196

e

R-20/0SC "

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: __1

~

SITE

|

~

I

Allatoona Ln

D LIFULA LIUNDI




Bl ol

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

- 1T TEY TN, ABENGY
ey SION

~ TEMPORARY LAND

Application #; LR~ 2\
PC Hearing Date: I-S-1¥
- BOC Hearing Date:_§ -19-]4

(FOR BUSINESS USE OR FOR A USE NOT PERMITTED)
PERESHM~ Carl HImC

Type of business, or request?

Number of employees?

2

Days of operation? SEveri PSS PER WEEK

Hours of operation?

24 HOwRS

Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house

per day? & ;Per week?

Where do clients, customers and/or employees park?

Driveway: s Street:

;Other (Explain): PA®VIN & AQEY

Signs? No:_/|L_; Yes: . (If yes, then how many, size,

and location):

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.); N =3

Deliveries? No v’ s Yes

week, and is the delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

(If yes, then how many per day or

Does the applicant live in the
Any outdoor storage? No
is kept outside):

house? Yes ;No [

v Yes______ (If yes, please state what

Length of time requested (24 months maximum): 2-% MANTHS  A+D POR
LCHGW M. 2vOeY DL M ENTHS

Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? Noy” ;Yes _ (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

Applicant signature: M Date: 4’/ Qv?’/ /¢

GAREIGLY N Coli

Applicant name (printed):

Revised Decemberl8, 2013



Application #: L. #& 2\
PC Hearing Date: © -5 ~ |4

BOC Hearing Date: f—} 9 r-!j

\
. L
MAY 16 2014 :_’x\

i h
.~ TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(FOR NUMBER OF ADULTS AND/OR VEHICLES)
1. Number of unrelated adults in the house? 2
2. Number of related adults in the house? Nows
3.  Number of vehicles parked on the driveway? Nw™wE
4.  Number of vehicles parked in garage? NEHE
5.  Number of vehicles parked on the street? IR ALEAST
6. Does the property owner live in the house? Yes sNo v
7.  Any outdoor storage? No N s Yes (If yes, please state what
is kept outside):

8. Length of time requested (24 months maximum): ¥4 Mo 7HS D) 70 BG
ReneEd BvErrM ¢ (a7l S
0. Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No L_/;Yes_ (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

10. Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

Applicant signature%ﬂf—-——- Date: ﬁ:«?{ 1
Applicant name (printed): GAaLATY MK

ZONING STAFF USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE

Zoning of property:

Size of house per Cobb County Tax Assessor records:

Number of related adults proposed: Number permitted by code:

Number of unrelated adults proposed: Number permitted by code:

NumiJer of vehicles proposed: Number permitted by code:

Number of vehicles proposed to be parked outside:_ Number of vehicles permitted

Revised December 18, 2013



| LUP-22

LOT:3 BLOCK"H" JOHNSON W<0DS $/D UNIT 5

A%

B/C- BACK OF CURB

PLAT OF SURVEY FOR ( 201 4)
] LANDLOT 705 19THDISTRICY™  2ND SECTION
DENI S E D OB N PB35PG76  COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA
_ 3 V3 DATE: 2-22-13 SCALE: 1"=5¢'
TRACT AREA= 0583 ACRES —
R AC - AIR CONDITIONER PAD | N/F - NOW OR FORMERLY |

OTPF - OPEN TOP PIN FOUND

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

SEWER LINE UNKNOWN

EASEMENT WIDTH FOR

g

1082 AMELIA DR

@

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE WITHOUT THE
BENEFIT OF A CURRENT TITLE COMMITMENT.
EASEMENT AND ENCUMBRANCES MAY EXIST

IN AN AREA HAVING SPECIAL

FLOOD HAZARDS.

INSTRUMENT USED TOPCON GPT-3005W
FIELD WORK PERFORMED: 2-20-13

CB - CATCH BASIN PB - PLAT BOOK
CONC. - CONCRETE PG - PAGE
CTPF - CRIMP TOP PIN FOUND | PL - PROPERTY LINE
o LL-LAND LOT PP - POWER POLE e A Cs ARE gaemat |
Q g o 5 LLL - LAND LOT LINE RIPS - REBAR IRONPIN SET | SINGLE MAGNETXC OBSERVATION
g LP - LIGHT POLE R/W - RIGHT-OF-WAY
ag MH - MANHOLE -X- FENCE
@ o~
52
RN Qe ¢
2 b5 r/w THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS
BC PLAT IS BASED HAS A CL OSURE
Bic PRECISION OF ONE FOOT IN
_LL702 MH PAIR ROAD 27,748 FEET AND AN ANGULAR
L0 " —@ — -+ — - LML R e APPROX.LLL  ERROR OF 03" PER ANGLE AND WAS
e i 50' R/W 26' B/C-B/C ADJUSTED BY CRANDALI_'S METHOD.
wM\ B/C THE DATA SHOWN ON TH1S PLAT
- RW ' D S 88°3002°E PPo - orer row HAS SI%%EN CAL%UA.SA;_IED FOR
N88°2732"W 339, A s SR TR
et mm;gggonl 115.00' PER DEED % 5$88°26'18"E 100.0 ACCURATE WITHIN ONE FOOT IN
SOUTH R/W PAIRROAD | } B\ B TorcreR.  8S266FEET
AND EAST RW LYLE LANE | 9? @ THIS SURVEY ONLY INCLUDES
i OBJECTS THAT ARE VISIBLE ON THE
| | SURFACE AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR OTHER
L - OBJECTS THAT ARE NOT APPARENT
] BY VISUAL OBSERVATION. LE.
FRAME RESIDENCE o UNDERGROUND GAS TANKS, GAS
LINES, WATERLINES, SEWER
- LINES, ETC.
' AC , L-:‘c THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED FOR THE
NF gﬁ | CONC. o EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE PERSON, PERSONS
PEGGY JACKSON (58| ANTONIO GARCIA OR ENTITY NAMED HEREON. THIS PLAT
[1I3PAIRRD.  § al ] 1089 PAIR RD,  POES NOT EXTEND TO ANY UNNAMED
® S 5 M " PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITY WITHOUT
Sen| | b T3 =29 ©) THE EXPRESS RE-CERTIFICATION OF THE
z 828 g SURVEYOR NAMING SUCH PERSON,
Sl <9 PERSONS OR ENTITY.
| NIF SEE
mumstams [eks ST IERAN AR, e
nS e
1 HUETAIE R "] PANEL NO. 1306700114 G DATED
| 12-16-08 THIS PROPERTY IS NOT

0 50 100 150 WHICH BENEFIT AND BURDEN THIS PROPERTY.
IN MY OPINION THIS PLATIS A COMP.
PAUL LEE CONSULTING ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC. CONRECT REPRESENT ATION OF THE LAND
PLANNING - ENGINEERING - LAND SURVEYING PLATTED AND HAS BEEN PREPARED IN
3982 AUSTELL-POWDER SPRINGS ROAD - POWDER SPRINGS, GEORGIA 30127 CONFORMITY WITH THE MINIMUM JOB.
Ph. (770) 435-2576 - Fax (770) 943-6912 STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS OF LAW. [ 5070




APPLICANT: Sarah C. Wells

PHONE#: (770) 432-3557 EMAIL: N/A

REPRESENTATIVE: Denise Dobson

PHONE#: (404) 731-2035 EMAIL: N/A

TITLEHOLDER: Ralph O. Wells and Sarah C. Wells

PETITION NO: LUP-22
HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
HEARING DATE (BOC): 08-19-14
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

PROPERTY LOCATION: South side of Pair Road, across from

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

(Renewal)

Byers Drive

(1101 Pair Road)

PROPOSED USE: Allow More Adults

and More Vehicles than County Code Permits

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Pair Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: One-story frame

residence

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.583 acres
DISTRICT: 19

LAND LOT(S): 705
PARCEL(S): 35

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

R-20__ 702 % 703 é;
5 3 &
B
Pair, Rd
7/
3 3 /4 |
|SITE }
—
[ —
\\ - \;AmeliaDr
F } 705
706 R-20
o
®

Lanier Dr




Application #:__ [yp~2<
PC Hearing Date: Q—" 5‘7 7

Y i\ 3 . BOC Hearing Date: B-—-L‘[-{g
“~‘ "‘\"{ o o S ‘- ‘ | “_________7_;-::'
" TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(FOR NUMBER OF ADULTS AND/OR VEHICLES)
1.  Number of unrelated adults in the house? ¢
2. Number of related adults in the house? 7
3.  Number of vehicles parked on the driveway? i
4.  Number of vehicles parked in garage? _\on¢c this dime
5. Number of vehicles parked on the street? 7))
6.  Does the property owner live jn the house? Yes \/ ;No
7.  Any outdoor storage? No ; Yes (If yes, please state what
is kept outside):

8.  Length of time requested (24 months maximum): o ff months

9.  Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No___ ;Yes _;/(If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).
tode —a012-0351
10. Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

Applicant signature: MM Date: ‘5:/ 7- 22/ 51

Applicant name (printed): —arainh W¥l | <

ZONING STAFF USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE

Zoning of property:
Size of house per Cobb County Tax Assessor records:
Number of related adults proposed: Number permitted by code:
Number permitted by code:

Number of unrelated adults proposed:
Number of vehicles proposed: Number permitted by code:

Number of vehicles proposed to be parked outside: Number of vehicles permitted
Revised December 18, 2013




| LUP-23

| (2014)
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APPLICANT: Charles D. Brown PETITION NO: LUP-23

PHONE#:(770) 331-3916 EMAIL:charlie @superiorautomotive company.com HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
REPRESENTATIVE: Charles D. Brown HEARING DATE (BOC): 08-19-14
PHONE#:(770) 331-3916 EMAIL:charlie @superiorautomotivecompany.com PRESENT ZONING: R0

TITLEHOLDER: Diane Benson-Brown and Charles D. Brown

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

PROPERTY LOCATION: West side of Brickleberry Lane, north of

Oak Trail Drive PROPOSED USE: In-home Office

(979 Brickleberry Lane)

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Brickleberry Lane SIZE OF TRACT: 0.388 acres
DISTRICT: 16

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Single-family house LAND LOT(S): 990
PARCEL(S): 50

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: __2

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

- ] ‘—7/

Edgewater Cir

Millview Dr

Barnes Wil g




ol

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

iR
e L]

Application#:._| ) 42 ¢
PC Hearing Date: g - ) &4
BOC Hearing Date: g j ‘i ! I-P

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(FOR BUSINESS USE OR FOR A USE NOT PERMITTED)

Type of business, or request? i OAside. Sales

Number of employees? ‘

i

Days of operation? =

Hours of operation? Q30-5

Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house
per day? O ;Per week?
Where do clients, customers and/or employees park?

Driveway: ; Street: ;Other (Explain):_Qngm_{q_Chﬂﬂm

Fhrﬁ"& (ot

Signs? No: X ; Yes: . (If yes, then how manyj, size,

and location):

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.):

. Qous

Deliveries? No ; Yes Y (If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the delivery via-semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Does the applicant live in the house? Yes_ X ;No
Any outdoor storage? No X ; Yes (If yes, please state what
is kept outside):

Length of time requested (24 months maximum): M Montih s

Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No; ;Yesi_ (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

Applicant signature: CM /‘{J M {" A/ ’DM/ %

Applicant name (printed): CHAR LES ,a éﬂ o X2 /‘/

Revised Decemberi8, 2013




Application #: LL\P’Z 3

PC Hearing Date: (2‘&— -|p

BOC Hearing Date: g "l q-) ff

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(FOR NUMBER OF ADULTS AND/OR VEHICLES)

Number of unrelated adults in the house?
Number of related adults in the house?
Number of vehicles parked on the driveway? @
Number of vehicles parked in garage? h
Number of vehicles parked on the street? /

N e

Does the property owner live ip-the house? Yes / ;No
Any outdoor storage? No ; Yes (If yes, please state what
is kept-outside): -

8.  Length of time requested (24 months maximum): O? VM

9. Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No___ ;YesX(I
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

A

10. Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

ya o
Applicant signature: %_ W Date:

Applicant name (printed): CHAL LFES /%o/t/

ZONING STAFF .USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE

Zoning of property: _e\_-'Z-Q_

Size of house per Cobb County Tax Assessor records:

Number of related adults proposed: Number permitted by code:
Number of unrelated adults proposed: Number permitted by code:
Number of vehicles proposed: Number permitted by code:

Number of vehicles permitted
Revised December 18, 2013

Number of vehicles proposed to be parked outside:




LUP-24
(2014)




APPLICANT: Kathleen E. Taylor PETITION NO: LUP-24

PHONE#: (404) 695-8153 EMAIL: ket2791@yahoo.com HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
REPRESENTATIVE: Marc A. Taylor HEARING DATE (BOC): 08-19-14
PHONE#: (616) 481-5902 EMAIL: N/A PRESENT ZONING: R-15

TITLEHOLDER: Kathleen E. Taylor

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

PROPERTY LOCATION: Northeast side of Sunbrook Way, west of

Sunbrook Trail, east of Mars Hill Road PROPOSED USE: Allow More Unrelated
(5020 Sunbrook Way) Adults than the County Code Permits
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Sunbrook Way SIZE OF TRACT: 0.48 acres

DISTRICT: 20

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Single-family house LAND LOT(S): 186

PARCEL(S): 108

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: __1

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

RR 157 R-20 158

R

Chipping,Dr H

R-30

Waterloo Dr

-20

Bk

Hyatt Dr

Sunbrook Trl

R-30

Mars Hill Rd




N

&7,

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

Application #: ]_,]_)\f, 2L

PC Hearing Date: -
BOC Hearing Date: & -! 3 -! Lf—
SE PERMIT WORKSHEET

(FOR BUSINESS USE OR\WR A USE NOT PERMITTED)
Type of business, or request? _; A

/
Number of employees? / )& Ly
Days of operation? ;/ J’J/)Q
Hours of operation? }(}/ ﬂ, /

Number of J}iﬁ“s’ customé/rs, or sales peoszfis coming to the house
/ /

;Per week?

per day?

Where do clients, customers and/or employees park? /
WA

Driveway: ; Street: ;Other (Explain):
~N
Signs? No: \z ; Yes: . (If yes, then how many, size,

and location):

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.): ~9™

Deliveries? No__\, ; Yes (If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

N

Does the applicant live in ge house? Yes \« ;sNo
Any outdoor storage? No ; Yes (If yes, please state what

is kept outside):

Length of time requested (24 months maximum): 33[ f‘r*.bﬂ‘.uks

Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No___ ;YesV (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

/ ,

Applicant signature: O%&Qa I } :Ljﬁ/\—/ Date: ()/‘;{/ﬂ,l
Applicant name (printedl thloon ,% Lﬁfor“‘/ / I/

/ Revised Decemberl8, 2013




Application #: L\/(f :’—L‘(
PC Hearing Date: g S )
BOC Hearing Date: g l 5 !L}

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(FOR NUMBER OF ADULTS AND/OR VEHICLES)

Number of unrelated adults in the house? _2_

1.

2. Number of related adults in the house? 5

3 Number of vehicles parked on the driveway? g

4. Number of vehicles parked in garage? = 1 ‘Kf{

5. Number of vehicles parked on the street? == ~0—  X&{

6. Does the property owner live in the house? Yes \, ;No

g Any outdoor storage? No \ ; Yes (If yes, please state what

is kept outside):

8.  Length of time requested (24 months maximum): él‘lz mesfh s

9. Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No___ ;Ye& (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

10. Any additional information? (Pl¢ase attach additional information if needed):
WJL A YT W\M,( ’DE,PJM INS Ou(> NoURL, » % /=2
X~ D 4 <;| C "Ll

Applicant signature: D&Dﬂm_/? ﬂffk_, Date: fé/’/?z
Applicant name (printed)d—/ a@amg& /& o~ /

ZONING STAFF USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE

Zoning of property:

Size of house per Cobb County Tax Assessor records:

Number of related adults proposed: Number permitted by code:

Number of unrelated adults proposed: Number permitted by code:

Number of vehicles proposed: Number permitted by code:

Number of vehicles proposed to be parked outside:_____Number of vehicles permitted__

Revised December 18, 2013



I LUP-25
| @019

BEICK
PORCH

oo T - E. @

/W OF mhaDISOR
TERRACE (o B/ W)

L
THIS FLAT RAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR CLOSURE AND I3
-FOUMD TO BE ACCURATE WITH ~£
IN ONE rOOT IN /00,000

o it e s e YOO L. ROCINSIA D LARE]
X SIMLE KAGHETIC OBSERVATION. " ACWORETIH , (A . sz i e s
PROPERTY OF
— STEVEIS . nea&RIODE _ ||
i <! M : MG BRICE
= 51__::;.&__5?_ i

ORIT THREE ~SECTION TWO
PARKWOOD cOMRMONS.

CEORMERLT
LANDLOT Z© C gz Qe waATER

DISTRICT Z& TH SECTION 20 TEACE
COUNTY cOoOB® &

This property (is not) _ if
located in a Federal Flood j
Area as Indicated by F.LR.M.
Officlal Flood Hazard Maps.

In my opinion this plat is a
correct representation of the
land platted.

f * : . T S e
./ 174 Vol GEORGIA PBIOS PG 55
e = Fences should not be placed using .
Perry E. McClung, Surveyo side dimensions from house. DATE 7-23-94 SCALE 1" =40 BE=.

=85



APPLICANT: Kim McBride

PHONE#: (770) 324-2521 EMAIL: kmcb4602@comcast.net

REPRESENTATIVE: Kim McBride

PHONE#: (770) 324-2521 EMAIL: kmcb4602 @comcast.net

TITLEHOLDER: Steven M. McBride and Kim McBride

PETITION NO: LUP-25
HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
HEARING DATE (BOC): __ 08-19-14
PRESENT ZONING: R-15

PROPERTY LOCATION: East side of Rock Island Lane, north of

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

Madison Terrace PROPOSED USE: Allow More Vehicles
(4602 Rock Island Lane) than County Code Permits
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Rock Island Lane SIZE OF TRACT: 0.33 acres

DISTRICT: 20
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Single-family house LAND LOT(S): 20
PARCEL(S): 133

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

Rock Island Ln

Sauu,e .

Winston Way

cromwell ct

A
T

i
i\

TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: _3

&
2
&

Madison Ter

o
\°$
,&\e
N

SITE

/118

/[

57

N



Application #: U,«Lc?.- ZS"

PC Hearing Date:_ $-S- /44
BOC Hearing Datezg_f[_"‘_-—[ﬂ
'.'!" S J“)i!' cC. r:;

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(FOR NUMBER OF ADULTS AND/OR VEHICLES)

Number of unrelated adults in the house? |

1.

2. Number of related adults in the house? 5

3. Number of vehicles parked on the driveway? 3 -4

4. Number of vehicles parked in garage? (}9 _

5.  Number of vehicles parked on the street? ‘3

6. Does the property owner live in the house? Yes v ;INo

7.  Any outdoor storage? No ; Yes_\/" _(If yes, please state what

is kept outside)ﬁ@i:«%ﬁ&%{#ﬁ RpATS

8. Length of time requested (24 months maximum): CQ‘_—] LUolDTHS

9. Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No____ ;Yes\_/(lf
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

10. Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

/

Applicant signaturamlz@ Date:

Applicant name (printed): /6 A ’[/{ cﬁ LIDE.

ZONING STAFF USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE

Zoning of property:
Size of house per Cobb County Tax Assessor records:

Number of related adults proposed: Number permitted by code:

Number of unrelated adults proposed: Number permitted by code:

Number of vehicles proposed: Number permitted by code:

Number of vehicles proposed to be parked outside: Number of vehicles permitted
Revised December 18, 2013
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APPLICANT: Top of the Line Residential Care PETITION NO: LUP-26

PHONE#: (770) 943-8277 EMAIL:topoftheline @bellsouth.net HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
REPRESENTATIVE: Edith M. Page HEARING DATE (BOC): 08-19-14
PHONE#: (770) 335-2246 EMAIL:topoftheline @bellsouth.net PRESENT ZONING: R-20

TITLEHOLDER: Edith Page

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

PROPERTY LOCATION: Southwest side of Meadows Road, (Renewal)

southeast of Lewis Road, and southwest of C.H. James Parkway PROPOSED USE: Group Home

(4712 Meadows Road)

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Meadows Road SIZE OF TRACT: 3.82 acres
DISTRICT: 19

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Ecxisting single-family =~ LAND LOT(S): 1097,1124

house PARCEL(S): 9

TAXES: PAID X DUE

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION DISTRICT: _ 4

400086 |




7.

10.
11.

12.

13.

" Deliveries? No x s Yes

PC Hearing Date: g’ -G -) g
BOC Hearing Date:_ K'— |§ _)1+

}

Type of business?
'Number of employees? 98’50-)5}. fech LU! 1A K Shii

Days of operation? / deys A weds

Hours of operation? 3 $Hors A Clg;/
Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house

| perday? ¥ Chey sPer week?2 (7 dc U'J"

Where do clients, customers and/or em ployees park" ;
Driveway: %/  ;Street: _____;Other (Explain): ML& 5

NO PAkig (N A% Lage OR Qw H@ anaed

Signs? No:__ X ; Yes: | . (If yes, then how many, size,
and location)' ' : ey

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please o state type of
vehicle, i.e. dnmp truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.): ND (

(If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the delwery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Does the applicant live in the house? Yes X 595 ;No
Any outdoor storage? No___ ; Yes X (If yes, please state what
is kept outside): | .@('u-w}; (AR = lAJ (dmf_ ([ ga7 ) Ol

Length of time requested: Y m;:p;khfi. 'U\')J! [auAVARV. A L5 uens

Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

WE WL HAans CAnpfas Th waiv L/fJMH Ancay O
"ﬁ\f:, RNoe  MA ewyi e Cav !t e/ uu*rdoofj momurc\{/
Y[, Alse B Rre d BJralan Alapas m«efm?/ '\cfhwt

Applicant signature: 8 QQ_,\O A DC\/Q Date: S
Applicant name (printed): £l 1'“«1 M DO:Q L
)

Revised October 1, 2009
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APPLICANT: Municipal Communications, LLC PETITION NO: SLUP-14
PHONE#: (404) 995-1890 EMAIL: pcorry @municipal.com HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
REPRESENTATIVE: James M. Ney, Esq. HEARING DATE (BOC): _ 08-19-14
PHONE#: (770) 661-1202 EMAIL: jney@hnzw.com PRESENT ZONING: RM-12
TITLEHOLDER: River Heights Exchange, LLC
PROPOSED ZONING: __ Special Land
PROPERTY LOCATION: __ Southeast side of River Heights Use Permit
Crossing, northeast of Riverlook Parkway PROPOSED USE:  Wireless Communications
(3702 River Heights Crossing) Tower and Antennas
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: River Heights Crossing SIZE OF TRACT: 28.119 acres
DISTRICT: 17
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Ecxisting apartment LAND LOT(S): 1085,1086
development PARCEL(S): 9

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

R-20

1080

SITE

E&E | ]
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N =

&
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SLUP-14 (2014)
HOLT NEY ZATCOFF & WASSERMAN, LLP Statement of
ATTORNEYS AT LAW Proposed Site
T 100 GALLERIA PARKWAY, SUITE 1800 Improvements
) A 3|3 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339-5960

TELEPHONE 770-956-9600 FACSIMILE 770-956-1490

James M. Ney Ellen W. Smith

e-mail jney@hnzw.com e-mail esmith@hnzw.com
June 3, 2014
BY HAND DELIVERY

Zoning Division

Community Development Agency
Cobb County, Georgia

1150 Powder Springs Street, Suite 400
Marietta, Georgia 30064

Re:  Application for Special Land Use Permit, Cobb County, Georgia by Municipal
Communications, LLC for a wireless communications facility (the “Application™)
to be located at 3702 River Heights Crossing, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (the
“Property”)

STATEMENT OF PROPOSED SITE IMPROVEMENTS

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This law firm has the pleasure of representing Municipal Communications, LLC (the
“Applicant”), with respect to the Application. Applicant respectfully submits for your
consideration the Application, the approval of which will result in the County’s issuance of a
special land use permit (“SLUP”) to allow the construction, operation and maintenance of a
wireless telecommunications tower and related antennas and equipment (collectively, the
“Facility”) on an approximately 2,475 square foot portion (the “Site”) of the Property.

Background - The Property and the Site

The Property, owned by River Heights Exchange, LLC (“Owner”), is most commonly
known as the Walton at Columns Drive scenic, luxury apartments in East Cobb. This apartment
community includes a variety of apartment homes including town-homes and garden style
apartments, located along the banks of the Chattahoochee River with direct trail access. The
Property is zoned RM-12, and improved with multiple apartment buildings and related amenity
improvements. The Property is abutted by properties to the west, north and east zoned R-20
(including the Atlanta Country Club and the Chattahoochee National Forest), and to the south by
condominium properties zoned RM-12.

Owner has leased the Site, together with utility and ingress/egress easements, to
Applicant. The Site is tucked into the southernmost portion of the Property, adjacent to the
complex entrance and office buildings, and it is a permitted use for the Site, upon issuance of the
requested SLUP.

404511_1/3921-10



HOLT NEY ZATCOFF & WASSERMAN, LLP

SLUP-14 (2014)
Statement of
Proposed Site
Improvements

Zoning Division

Community Development Agency
Cobb County, Georgia

June 5, 2014

Page 2

The Facility / Proposed SLUP

The Facility which Applicant plans to construct will include a one hundred fifty foot
(150%) high (154’ including the lightning rod and top “branches”) multi-tenant monopine (i.e.,
tree-like) tower, ground-mounted communications equipment, and associated minor site
improvements to facilitate operations and maintenance of and access to the Facility on the Site.

The Facility meets the setback requirements set forth in Section 134-273(3)(a) of Chapter
134 of the Official Code of Cobb County, Georgia, as the same is amended from time to time
(such Chapter being the “Zoning Ordinance”), except with respect to the southeastern property
line. The center line of the proposed Facility will be approximately 10 feet from the southeastern
property line. Accordingly, Applicant seeks a variance to reduce the requisite 110% of tower
height setback to ten (10) feet from the centerline of the tower.

The Facility simply cannot be located elsewhere on the Property or, frankly, within the
area. Constraints include the Chattahoochee National Forest and topography in the area.
Additionally, Applicant encloses with this Statement a map showing existing tower structures in
the general vicinity of the Site, as well as other alternative locations within Atlanta Country Club
Estates that it previously proposed and which were rejected, to assist in demonstrating the
difficulty in locating a site in this area.

AT&T is proposed to be the carrier located at the top of the Facility at a “rad center” (e.g.,
middle of antenna center) height of 150 feet. In addition to AT&T, there is room on the Facility

for three additional carriers.

The equipment and other associated site improvements are shown on the plans submitted
herewith and are limited to those uses associated with the operation of the antenna or towers and
are appropriate in scale and intensity. The entirety of the Site will be enclosed with a six foot
(6°) high chain link fence with three strands of barbed wire, as more particularly shown on the
enclosed plans. Additional details relating to the Site and the Facility are set forth in the plans
submitted herewith. (See Zoning Ordinance §§ 134-273(3)(c) and (d).)

Applicant confirms that the Facility will meet or exceed current standards of the Federal
Aviation Administration, the Federal Communications Commission, and any applicable agency
guidelines governing the construction and operation of such a telecommunications tower.
Applicant does not expect that the FAA will require the Facility to be lighted.

Once constructed, the Facility will be unmanned. Only monthly site visits by carriers’
maintenance technicians are anticipated. The Facility will not have water and sewer services,

404511_1/3921-10



SLUP-14 (2014)
Statement of
Proposed Site

HOLT NEY ZATCOFF & WASSERMAN, LLP
Improvements

Zoning Division

Community Development Agency
Cobb County, Georgia

June 5,2014

Page 3

and it will not generate any waste. Again, the only utility connections required are electric and
telephone services. The electricity demand of the Facility will be similar to that of a single-
family residence. The Facility will not create a significant demand for community services. In
fact, the Facility will provide a service to the community in the form of safe, reliable and
uninterrupted wireless service for use by the general public, emergency services personnel and
others in this area of Cobb County.’

The Facility will be an integral part of the AT&T wireless network across Cobb County
and other portions of the greater Atlanta area, as more particularly described in the radio
frequency affidavit included with this Statement.

Zoning Requirements

Chapter 134 of the Zoning Ordinance, and specifically, Section 134-273 thereof, sets
forth the zoning requirements applicable to the placement of communications towers and
antennas on property within the County. In satisfaction of these requirements, and in addition to
this Statement, Applicant hereby submits the following documents for the Division’s review:

1. Application for Special Land Use Permit, Cobb County Georgia form, including
original notarized signature of Owner and Applicant’s representativesz;

2. A copy of the Property warranty deed to Owner;

Metes and Bounds legal descriptions of Property, Site and easements benefitting the

Facility;

Copy of the paid tax receipt for the Property;

Zoning Standards Analysis (addressing SLUP considerations);

Boundary Survey of Property (5 full sized copies; 2 copies measuring 8 /2 x 11)

Site Plans (including scaled elevation drawing of proposed tower) (5 full sized copies;

2 copies measuring 8 /2 x 11);

8. RF Engineer’s Analysis from AT&T supporting the need for the Facility;

(7]

N oL A

! Applicant proposes no landscape buffer or screening around the Site because (i) the Facilitywill be shielded to the

south and east by existing trees and vegetation; (ii) the topography in the area is such thatany landscaping or

screening would not mitigate visual impact on adjacent property owners to the north and west; and (iii) the aljacent
ortion of the Property to the north and west is already improved with paving and buildings.

Applicant will attempt contact its immediately adjacent neighbors and has already hosted an on-site balloon test
with key members of the community. Applicant will also notify in writing all property owners within a 1,000-foot
radius of the subject property as shown on the most current tax records. Such notice will be accomplished by
mailing a copy of the Application form and proposed site plans by first class mail. Applicant will then file with the
Zoning Division of Cobb County a certificate of mailing from the United States Post Office.

404511_1/3921-10



SLUP-14 (2014)
Statement of
Proposed Site

HOLT NEY ZATCOFF & WASSERMAN, LLP
Improvements

Zoning Division

Community Development Agency
Cobb County, Georgia

June 5, 2014

Page 4

9. List of all towers within a three-mile radius of the proposed Facility (per Zoning
Ordinance Section 134-273(3)(m) [Applicant notes it owns no towers within a 3-mile

radius of the Site]); and
10. Application, Consultant, and Sign Deposit and Fees Check(s) (totaling $6,309.00).

The Application and the accompanying documents support Applicant’s request for the
Facility SLUP and comply with all Cobb County zoning requircments.3 The Owner and
Applicant respectfully request that the Division recommend the approval of the Application to
the Board for consideration at the next available public hearing.

? Applicant notifies Cobb County of its constitutional concerns. If the Board denies the Application in whole or in
part, then the Property does not have a reasonable economic use under the Zoning Ordinance. The Application
meets the test set out by the Georgia Supreme Court to be used in establishing the constitutional balance between
private property rights and zoning and planning as an expression of tle government’s police power. See Guhl vs.
Holcomb Bridge Road, 238 Ga. 322 (1977). If the Board denies the Application in whole or in part, such an action
will deprive Applicant and Owner of the ability to use the Property in accordance with its highestand best use.
Similarly, if the Board limits its approval of the SLUP by attaching conditions thereto affecting any portion of the
Property or the use thereof, either of such actions being taken without Applicant’s consent, then such action would
deprive Applicant and Owner of any reasonable use and development of the Property. Any such action is
unconstitutional and will result in a taking of property rights in violation of the just compensation clause of the
Constitution of the State of Georgia (see Ga. Const. 1983, Art. I, § 3, para. 1(a)), and the just compensation clause
of the Fifth Amendment to the United States Constitution §ee U.S. Const. Amend. 5). To the extent that the Zoning
Ordinance allows such an action by the Board, the Zoning Ordinanceis unconstitutional. Any such denial or
conditional approval would discriminate between Applicant and Owner and owners of similarly situated property in
an arbitrary, capricious, unreasonable and unconstitutional manner in violation of Article I, Sectionl, Paragraph 2 of
the Georgia Constitution and the Equal Protection Clause of the Fourteenth Amendment to the United States
Constitution. Finally, a denial or a conditional approval of the Application (with conditions not expressly approved
by Applicant) would constitute a gross abuse of discretion and an unconstitutional violationof Applicant’s rights to
substantive and procedural due process as guaranteed by the Georgia Constitution ee Ga. Const. 1983, Art. I, § 1,
para. 1) and the Fifth and Fourteenth Amendments of the United States Constitution (ee U.S. Const. Amend. 5 and
14). Applicant further challenges the constitutionality and enforceability of the Zoning Ordinance for lack of
objective standards, guidelines or criteria limiting the Board’s discretion in deciding applications for SLUP.

Furthermore, the Telecommunications Act of 1996, codified at47 U.S.C. § 332(c) (the “1996 TCA”) was
intended to “promote competition and reduce regulation in order to secure lower prices and higher quality sewices
for American telecommunications consumers and encourage the rapid deployment of new telecommunications
technologies.” Preamble to 1996 TCA. The primary mechanisms used by the 1996 TCA to “promote competition
and reduce regulation” are prohibitions against local regulations that (i) “unreasonably discriminate among providers
of functionally equivalent services” or (ii) “prohibit or have the effect of prohibiting the provision of personal
wireless services.” 47 U.S.C. § 332(c)(7)(B). Also, section 253 of the 1996 TCA provides that “no State or local
statute or regulation ...may prohibit or have the effect of prohibiting the ability of any entity to provide any interstate
or intrastate telecommunications service.” The Board may violate the 1996 TCA o all three grounds if it denies the
Application. Nevertheless, Applicant remains optimistic that the Board’s consideration of the Application will be
conducted in a constitutional and legal manner. '

404511_1/3921-10
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Statement of
Proposed Site

HOLT NEY ZATCOFF & WASSERMAN, LLP
Improvements

Zoning Division

Community Development Agency
Cobb County, Georgia

June 5, 2014

Page 5

We are happy to answer any questions or provide any information that the Division, its
consultant or the Board may have with regard to the Application.

Sincerely,

IMN/EWS/ews
Enclosures
&e: Mr. Peter R. Corry
Mr. John Throckmorton

404511_1/3921-10



SLUP-14 (2014)
Statement of
Proposed Site
Improvements

S
<
e
5
2
=




\A./ (7]
Suw 22
Q\mSm
C O
Ioaoo
1 £ O > =
o 500l =
o a9 2
- o =
nhnho L

(LA (1Y)
v dAlIQ Suwn|o)
IV UoleM 1€ 9llS
pasea Ajjuaiun)

SN
pasodoid snoinalg

v v
e 193ud) 3uiy

yoieas jeuidup

o
W

qn[D AQUNOT) BJUENY -
IU)) SuTy YoIesg o) paredwio)) NG PIsey |




65 10X091Y

ON 3iIS

. 1TvE3Svd 8800 1Sv3,

SLUP-15
(2014)

. 1219'696'849 ) 8¥89'695'8£9 (d)

1820€ 181099 ‘a8pugyI0ls

SYOAIAYNS NV
INIOd OL INIOd %

(OMPOMD SACTY 1O (LYY W AWM WM LTI OMNOMTREIONT L

BT VI ASTENW (LD 4 ST000LI0ET T TONYd LIMTw)
TIPHT § B3 5 WY 000 WS Y M OO0 B LGN B J0 MOLMOW 0N

TOHLIN W0 A8 MO s Y
n!ggggﬂﬂ,ﬂ!ﬂg

VR T VI
S TWIIFTE T 08I0 SN0INGD 1 ¥ 50 AVEIIOY IWOLLEDA ¥ 30VH OMY
YD TSI NG OV R A INRSYE S ND MWOHS SEN0UN00 2 3L

LT 000001 M LOOH N0 KB
08 TVANCOW 38 0 0NN B ONY RSO S0 OV I M WM 1Y L

TOWY M3 G SO OB INTERN MY O LT3 00002 M 100 THO 0 WOST) Bad
OG0TV SVH CI5VE 51 AMMTS INTIREYS L HOMHM WOWN Y1V 0TI L

0B E01 1 Wi Yo Landni

MORIEH WIS LOM 205 LHTRN 190 SINFISYE “STOMVL 30D WNOLLIOOY
WA L OB LS04 TUILY S0 11O LIOHUM (R 3 L3S T

17 I TERY

"KL

SHOWACW B0 HOLLBOW AN HOM AUNR00 LITATS W1 30 PRerlaoni Ji

" .Uukﬁl-u !hﬂgﬂﬁaiﬂl 1L 904 LTAPSITIRC)
WY LN 0 TSN STV L 04 (RIS SR ATS [MIPISYE BBUL

S3LON Tv43INTD

A RV ASAENS

9¢ 1304vd

ADHay

I L0TAWT

/|

£ 139uvd &y
WLI YS WOSTM :éz\wm%%m. Loz

20 PES

e & P BES
H 31308 o
| v — M
wo? 1Bs
024 aINGE ¥~ p, o)/

AN

¥ INOT 000U L 00T
40 SN TR
0026
AILI0

8

S oz¥aanoz |
m [ ERT 2]
2

INOLS
: INILSIYHI

LEIF=37
A T12.E0.0LN=THD
FIER[ =Y
SLELOSY

FLVIIHILYID SHYOAIAYNS

e
RO P 5 (e LWt LTI LTIOAY 1O 5000 MR LY

BTN TN & T T ‘c.ﬁ: ORI M oo T iﬂg
O LT B0 7 WORPTLLTE LW AN ) JO.SARE W INRCEYT W0T T
TRDOA A I LA R LT M 107 S

gggﬂ%gsgas!gg *

e OF T, NS A4 (ST LI S Sl
O B nress o 361 X% 308 #m U7 8 AFPI N
RN VLAY TS £ L W ST D e WL 15 5 BN 8 LT T

M 40 1700 U G TN B

SasariETen 1 L0 LI I D M) N A SN TUA ST BCH.

MO TSI IONE
005 S0M0RD FOPE T TU 150
LumIE - ) IR

I OWE T

SNOLLJ3OX3 F1LL

1206 Txd RICET 00800 THEEH

M0 w0l

SRV SR VI

CIOCITICST O T

9900 ¥ VLIV “0 LM TN 4197 TR0V IUE
D] WO

ALHIJIOHd 1D3r8NS




SLUP—15 I---‘ P Sy
(2014)

858 1219595849 ) 8v89'595°8/910) AP
E 1820€ 181039 '38pupio0is [N \p
Aemyieg Suipue saiBe3 O-1€21 ;31
SHOAIALNS ANV § )

INIOd OL INIOd Qpes®y i A"

Al IEAVd A AN

SITE NO.
AT60XC159D

16TH DISTRICT, 2MD SECTION,
COBE COUNTY, GEDRGIA

LAMDLOT 86, 130, & 131

3T NAD A

AT CENTER LEASE AREA
LONGITUCE - 84731012 (NAD B3]
ELEVATION AT CENTER OF LEASE AREA - 987 AMSL

SITE INFORMATION
LEASE AFEA = 10,000 SQUARE FEET 012296 ACRES)

C/L 20" INGRESS-EGRESS
& UTILITY EASEMENT

LAKE DRIVE (50' RW)

3E e8 8 iw B . g i

y 25 5¢ 3 <o F £ ,5525.;5“*% ek

By frgeiiy sayofin-eg i grEiogelagincics

N AL AR
1 . Eﬁséééésé 1 F
e cp Bufdhas T Enalfoenitidd
8K B=izedwogd SyErass a3 gz ;ﬂ'gg‘gég §
; %ggéséﬁsﬁé : ég zsgigségg i §E§§§§§§i§§§§§§§§§ :
SEEaemee g HE B mbesanaiigs
i g
gt dzffeminlc ¢ WO b ffleante | o mmifiieent g
G L B
SR WU B Beatn S 5 soiggioggiicteast |
gi Somagee i A0 8 e § T o
il it | 1S i U e
S5 allicnn | RS M il 85 B




N
I
O

0-01 = | TIVE L0=01 = I 3VIs

NV1d 3Ll ™
It ot 0 ol
o TIWOS JHIVED
m 7+ +\l~ o Zi
> ._. < " omiSIa @
S |& ) T \Eﬂﬂrﬁf
« =
A |3
v 2
>
=
N

SLUP-15
(2014)

SE-52

| ——¥UTHS LenRan3
LERET X B LWL




APPLICANT: SBA Network Services, LLC PETITION NO: SLUP-15

PHONE#: (678) 942-3745 EMAIL: gyount@sbasite.com HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
REPRESENTATIVE: Greg S. Yount HEARING DATE (BOC): 08-19-14
PHONE#: (678) 942-3745 EMAIL: gyount@sbasite.com PRESENT ZONING: CRC

TITLEHOLDER: ECB, Inc.

PROPOSED ZONING: __ Special Land

PROPERTY LOCATION: __ On the south side of Lake Drive, Use Permit
west of Jamerson Road, north of Lee Waters Road PROPOSED USE: Placement of Flush Mount
(1110 Lake Drive) Antennas on Existing Tower
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Lake Drive SIZE OF TRACT: __ 29.3acres

DISTRICT: 16
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Ecxisting cell tower LAND LOT(S): 86

PARCEL(S): 20

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

]

Deen o

SITE

Lake Dr

HI s

86

CRC R-20

131

132 }

g



SLUP-15 (2014)
Statement of Site
Improvements

(sBA B)

Date: June 5, 2014
To: Cobb County Community Development Department
From: Greg Yount —Property Specialist ||

RE: Statement of Site improvements - for Special Land Use Application located on existing
Monopole located at 1110 Lake Drive Marietta, GA 30066 —SBA Site ID GA46306-A

SBA Communications Corporation is proposing site improvements for the existing stealth monopole
located at 1110 Lake Drive Marietta, GA 30066. SBA Communications Corporation will be installing
three flush mount antennas at 110 feet and an unmanned equipment shelter to accommodate the
expanding coverage needs of Verizon Wireless. Currently, the existing stealth monopole has three
existing tenants and there is no additional concealment canister space inside the monopole to
accommodate the proposed Verizon Wireless antennas.

SBA Communications Corporation will paint the flush mount antennas and any mounting equipment
to match the existing color of the monopole. The cables for the antennas will run inside the monopole
and the equipment will be located within the 11.6" x 25.5" unmanned equipment shelter within the
existing lease area. There will be no grading required for these improvements. The unmanned shelter
will be placed on a concrete pad. There will be no paving or tree removal required for these

improvements.

Please let me know if there is any additional information concerning the proposed improvements that
you may need. Thank you for your time and consideration for these proposed improvements.

Sincerely,

A

Greg Yount
Property Specialist |1

SBA COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
11350 Old Roswell Road Suite 900
Alpharetta, GA 30009

T + 678-942-3740

F + 678-942-3749
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APPLICANT: Enoch Appiah PETITION NO: SLUP-16

PHONE#: (404) 343-9044 EMAIL: enochbak@gmail.com HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
REPRESENTATIVE: Garvis L. Sams, Jr. HEARING DATE (BOC): 08-19-14
PHONE#: (770) 422-7016 EMAIL: gsams@slhb-law.com PRESENT ZONING: GC

TITLEHOLDER: Enoch Appiah

PROPOSED ZONING: __ Special Land

PROPERTY LOCATION: __ West side of Powell Drive, south of Use Permit
Sydney Ann Boulevard PROPOSED USE:  Vehicular Repair, Storing
(5780 Powell Drive) and Salvaging Vehicles and Towing of Vehicles
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Powell Drive SIZE OF TRACT: _ 0.72 acres

DISTRICT: 18
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Ecxisting vehicle repair, LAND LOT(S): 34
storage and salvaging business PARCEL(S): 11

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
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SLUP-16 (2014)
Summary of Intent

spsSiiapsEEEREEEEEEES FEssSEEEEERNSNsASESNSSESEEEE AFEEsEsEEEESNSsSSENEEEREEEES SEssEsEEsEEEsSSSANEEEREEEENS =

Partl. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s):

b) Proposed building architecture:

c) Proposed selling prices(s):

d) List all requested variances:

Part2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s): _ Vehicular Repair, Storing and Salvaging of Vehicles and Towing of Vehicles.

b) Proposed building architecture: As-Built

<) Proposed hours/days of operation:  Monday-Saturday, 8:00 a.m. until 6:00 p.m.

d) List all requested variances: Waiving the required lot size from 40,000 sq. fl. to 31,363 sq. ft.

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

The subject property is located within an area which is denominated under Cobb County's Future Land Use

Map as a Community Activity Center (CAC) and adjacent to an area denominated for Industrial Compatible

(IC) uses.

R e R N R R L]

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

plat clearly showing where these properties are located). Not Applicable

Part 5. Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No___ ;Yes_X (If yes, attach a copy of the
Notice of Violation and/or ti ; :

Applicant signatube; ' N Date: Cq' 512 U.'é
Applicant name (pﬁwuome}' for Applicant/Title Holder

*The Applicant has spoken with Code Enforcement officials; however, no Notice of Violation nor Tickets have
issued with any action by Code Enforcement being held in abeyance pending the outcome of this Application, ~ Revised August 21, 2013
a SLUP Application and a Variance Application.
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APPLICANT: Jubilee Christian Church Intl. Glory and Tabernacle, Inc. PETITION NO: SLUP-17

PHONE#: (678) 521-8115 EMAIL: phuff@slhb-law.com HEARING DATE (PC): 08-05-14
REPRESENTATIVE: Parks F. Huff, Esq. HEARING DATE (BOC): __ 08-19-14

PHONE#: (770) 422-7016 EMAIL: phuff@slhb-law.com PRESENT ZONING: R-20
TITLEHOLDER: Jubilee Christian Church Intnl. Glory and

Tabernacle, Inc. PROPOSED ZONING: Special Land
PROPERTY LOCATION: _ North side of Macedonia Road, Use Permit
east of Hopkins Road PROPOSED USE:  School, Worship Services
(3000 and 3066 Macedonia Road) and Pre-K Program
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Macedonia Road SIZE OF TRACT: 5.7 acres
DISTRICT: 19

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: _ Existing school LAND LOT(S): 717
building and one-story converted house PARCEL(S): 8,9

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
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Appllcatlon fOl‘ =6 Application No._SLUP- \7 " (2014)
Special Land Use Permlt PC Hearing Date: 0810512014

.‘_;.

Cobb County, GCOI‘ ia | BOC Hearing Date:_08/19/2014
(Cobb County Zoning Division — ‘770—528—2035)

Applicant Jubilee Christian Church Intl. Glory and Tabernacle Inc Phone# ©7€-<2i-g11S
(applicant ‘s name printed)

Address 3000 Macedonia Rd., Powder Springs, GA 30127 E-mail  phuff@slhb-law.com

Parks F. Huff, Esq. Kliireis 376 Powder Springs St., Ste. 100, Marietta, GA 30064

(feprmW
|
3“&:;;;#0 7{?’422 -7016 E-mail Phuff@slhb-law.com

(representative’s signature) § N Eom; a2 4, “Z,
SAES %22
; : 2 = ¢ NOT4p, % 2
Signed, sealed and delivered in presenceog ﬁ:;.‘* SimE
tc S

q’ggib @gcommlsswn expires: __Q‘L_(.Q—/LO

Notary Public “, OUNTy. G"' \\\
Jubilee Christian Church Intl. Glory "See'ﬂﬂéched Si nature Page for Additional Tltleholder Sig nature’* 9

’;
“,

Titleholder and Tabernacle, Inc. Phone #_(7£-521- £115  E-mail —Ope ede & (o
(tjfeholder’s name, printed)

Signature de O)JW Address_3000 MaCed emio ﬂdw&@ Pmﬁwﬁ aﬁ
(attach additional signature, if needed) \\\\\1\Hllflmu btg;‘
Representatwe of Jubllee Christian C@‘rq‘_lg&&_ér'ﬂspg(@ Glory and Tabemacle, Inc.

-8 N ">,'- Z
2 d{/\?‘ﬁv&?&@ mission expires: (Qf( 0-’/ / /)
. -_':: 'F:',’O_?%&(JC D_::'Qg
Notary Publie RN N
2, Ny, S
J’ \
Present Zoning __ R-20 i gie of Tract 3.7 Acre(s)

For the Purpose of School, worship services and pre-k program

Location 3000 and 3066 Macedonia Road
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) _717 District(s)_19

We have investigated the site as to the existence of archeological and/or architectural landmarks. I hereby certify

that there goe/are no such assets. If any exist, provide documentation with this application.

\‘afpli_&tﬁ”s signature)
Parks F. Huff, On Behalf of Applicant
We have investigated the site as to the existence of any cemetery located on the above property. I hereby certify
that thereix/is not such a cemetery. If any exist, provide documentatitn yith this application.

(applicant’s signature)
Parks F. Huff, On Behalf of Applicant



ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL LAND USE PERMIT

Application No.: SLUP- 17 (2014)
PC Hearing Date: August 5. 2014
BOC Hearing Date: _ August 19, 2014

Applicant: Jubilee Christian Church International Glory and Tabernacle, Inc.
(Applicant’s Name Printed)

Titleholder:  Oluwatoyin Opaleve
(Titleholder’s

Signature:

Address: 3000 Macedonia RP.P:Nder Springs, GA 30127 Telephone: é78:— gq 5"3 600

,"!rlih”‘,{

. . ff
Signed, sealed and delivered & o5h ND 0;4,;’0,9
: S M EOH Z
in the presence of: $ ‘”,.:?acom’bg._@, Z
of ‘2.". < :_3_ 4 [
5w s ¥ ==
AT 73 - Si% = o =
= At = O fuc i % =
Notary Public Z "fi‘;"«?pj [ Sy S E =
Z TS
”o,oOUN 6 & ch
" " - -, /;f FY \\\ !
Commission Expires: & an o
Himnm -

(Notary Seal)





